the		Family Prescol Family Park Re		FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT® FOR HEALTHY LIVING FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Today's Date:_	Even	t Date:	Event Time:	to
Contact Name:				
Email:				
Address:		City:	Stat	e:Zip:
Home Phone #	:	Cell #		
Parent/guard Saturdays: 9	ust be completed ian must sign for 0:00am-12:00pm 1:00am-2:00pm	and signed for eac child. 12:30pm-3:30pm 2:30pm-5:30pm		g the event.
YMCA Members Community Me	s: \$50.0 mbers: \$75.0	0 for three hours 0 for three hours		
**>		quire an additional \$2 nts must be received		
Ramada Shared Each rai	choice: #1 (Gazeb usage of track, parl mada has 2 picnic t	first come, first server bo) #2 (Ruth St) k equipment, and foce ables (seats 8-12 ea ropane grill (no char	#3 (Whipple St) otball-sized field ch)	#4 (Pool side)
	ent may be availab department for mo		- dodgeballs, kickbal	ls, broomball, soccer, etc

 For office use only

 Attach receipt to back of form.

 Paid: \$_____Date Paid:_____Transaction #350 Park Rental

 ALL FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL UPON RESERVATION.

OVER

James Family Prescott YMCA 750 Whipple St Prescott, AZ 86301 928-445-7221 prescottymca.org

Cancellation of the event must occur 7 days or more prior to your event, to be reimbursed for fees paid. To cancel, you must contact Ryan Harlow, Sports Director at 928-445-7221 x233, during normal business hours.

The James Family Prescott YMCA reserves the right to cancel your event at any time prior to your event, should any other unforeseen circumstances occur, not related to the above. You will be given as much notice as possible, and all money paid will be refunded.

You are responsible for any damages that may occur during your event. The YMCA will contact you to give you the cost of damages and collect the fees. Should the James Family Prescott YMCA need to litigate for any payments, you agree that you are responsible for any attorney's fees regarding collection of these monies.

The James Family Prescott YMCA shall not be liable for liability or damage claims for injury to persons or property from any cause relating to your event, or any of its participants or guests, including damages or losses occurring on sidewalks and other areas within, on or adjacent to the premises preceding, during, and upon completion of your event. You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the James Family Prescott YMCA and its officers, directors, agents, members and employees from and against all demands, claims, damages to persons or property, losses and liabilities, including responsible attorney's fees arising out of or caused by you or your participants and/or guests, or other attendees' negligence about the use of the facility.

In addition, you agree to abide by all local, state and federal laws, including the prevention of activities which would put anyone on the premises under unnecessary risk or exposure to harassment, shall not keep, use, or sell anything prohibited by any law or James Family Prescott YMCA policy, or allow any waste, nuisance, or destruction of property by you, your guests, or any other attendee. You agree to be responsible for all your participants, guests, and attendees' adherence to all James Family Prescott YMCA rules and regulations, or directives given by James Family Prescott YMCA employees, directors, Board members, or other agents, as these rules apply to their safety, health and welfare. Any situations or violations of any of the above, or events not stipulated above, that occur, which put a James Family Prescott YMCA member, guest, employee, or visitor at risk, including issues of harassment, would require the James Family Prescott YMCA to require that you, your participants, guests and attendees vacate the premises immediately without a refund.

I have read, understand, and agree to abide by all the above.

-	Date:/
	Event Staff Use ONLY
Lead Staff Assigned:	
# Participants	#Waivers Collected:
Any Concerns:	
Staff Signature:	Date:



FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT® FOR HEALTHY LIVING FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

James Family Prescott YMCA Lindquist Family Park Guidelines

Respect our foliage by not climbing/hanging on trees, digging on the field, etc...

Care about our landscaping by not throwing rocks on the track or playing in the wood chips.

The running track has a soft surface for running and is not made for bicycles, umbrella strollers, roller blades/skates or skateboards.

Restrooms are located in the YMCA lobby.

Remember safety first when using park equipment. Refrain from climbing on top of the pullup bars or seated leg push machine.

Please keep all pets at home.

Glass containers are not permitted in the park.

The YMCA is a non-smoking and drug/alcohol free property.